
  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

2019-2020: ADDENDUM 2 
 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 
Enquiries: Mr. I. Saunders                   Ref: Tender no.  8.3.16 – 2020 (MN50 – 2020)                          Tel: (022) 022 913 6038    
E-mail:  saundersi@bergmun.org.za 
 
 
As per e-mail:   
  
Dear Sir /Madam 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

ADDENDUM NR : 3 COVID-19 Virus Pandemic Impact  
 

 All Tender and Formal Quotation public readings is cancelled until further notice; 
 
Service providers are encouraged to still complete and submit tender offers as per new 
closing dates; 
 
All enquiries from potential service providers must be made via email to the appropriate 
official who will respond to it. 
 
The following will apply to the current advertised Tenders : 
 
T8/3/20/2020 DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF AN 
ELECTRONIC RECORDS, DOCUMENTS AND WORKFLOW SYSTEM FOR 
BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 
 
1.Closing date: will be extended to 22 May 2020 @12H00 
2.The compulsory site meeting will be postponed till 13 May 2020 at 12H00 and 
will be done via Zoom. 
3.Contact Mr Shane Lesch at leschs@bergmun.org.za to receive the link to the 
virtual meeting. Requests for the link will only be allowed till 12 May 2020 at 
12H00. 
4.Emailed offers from bidders will be accepted and must only be sent to the 
following email address : saundersi@bergmun.org.za   
 
T8/3/16/2020  SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE DESIGN, PRINTING, EMAIL AND 
DISTRIBUTION OF BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY'S MONTHLY SERVICE 
ACCOUNTS FOR A PERIOD FROM 01 JULY 2020 TILL 30 JUNE 2023 
  
1. Closing date: will be extended from 20 April 2020 till 15 May 2020 @12H00 
2.The compulsory site meeting will be postponed from the 3rd April 2020 to the 
06 May 2020 with the same address. 
 
The following will apply on the current advertised Formal Quotations : 
 
FQ8/2/15/2020 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BERMAD ALTITUDE CONTROL 
VALVES IN VELDDRIF 
 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

2019-2020: ADDENDUM 2 
 

1. Closing date: will be extended from 20 April 2020 till 15 May 2020 @12H00 
 
 
 
 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                      DATE:  ............................ 
 
 
Note:  Confirmation to the addendum 
  
CONFIRMATION 
 
I …………………………………………………………………………..….. (Name and Surname of designated 
person) hereby declare on behalf of 
……………………………………………………………………..…………………………... (Company’s name),  
 
That I take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will incorporate the 
changes. 
 
  

Address: ……………………………………… Tel no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… Fax no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… 

Signature of bidder: …………………………………            Date: …………………………………… 
 
 
 

 

This document must to be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his offer 


